06/30/2009 21:52:29 SWOA

A09 Smith Falls

Race Date: 12/30/1899 Members/Flyers: 56 Release Weather:

Release Time: 06:45:00 Birds: 546 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 421 5 436.008 -42 12:30:33 0:00 1260.0989
2  G. Madrusan Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1839 8 423.680 0 12:22:42 1:58 1254.6047
3 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 07 CU 28565 10 466.495 0 12:57:19 2:26 1252.9522
4 J. Eerenberg Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1051 8 432327 0 12:30:23 2:46 1251.7309
5 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 06 CHAT 321 21 427.054 0 12:26:30 3:06 1250.5242
6 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 07 CU 10999 2 427.054 0 12:26:32 3:08 1250.4021
7 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 07 CU 10965 3 427.054 0 12:26:38 3:14 1250.0361
8 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 677 9 452358 -42 12:48:43 5:00 1242.1236
9 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 655 2 452358 -42 12:48:44 5:01 1242.0668
10 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2178 12 431.208 0 12:32:36 5:55 1240.5293
11 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 06 CUBI 1655 2 431208 0 12:34:07 7:27 1235.1401
12 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 471 2 436.008 -42 12:37:37 7:03 1234.8738
13 R. Paret Tillsonbur 07 CUCDN 183 19 426.437 0 12:30:47 7:59 1233.2491
14 R. Paret Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 745 2 426437 0 12:30:49 8:01 1233.1303
15 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 430 4 427.054 0 12:31:29 8:11 1232.5384
16 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 05 CU 41559 5 427.054 0 12:31:31 8:13 1232.4198
17 2. Talach Tillsonbur 04 AUOHF 18172 6 427.054 0 12:31:31 8:13 1232.4197
18 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2127 3 431.208 0 12:35:09 8:29 1231.4951
19 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 492 7 427.054 0 12:32:24 9:08 1229.2861
20 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 527 8 427.054 0 12:32:26 9:10 1229.1682
21 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 464 9 427.054 0 12:32:26 9:10 1229.1681
22 R. Paret Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 734 3 426437 0 12:32:00 9:14 1228.9251
23 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 651 3 452358 -42 12:52:50 8:58 1228.2371
24 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 05 CU 41558 10 427.054 0 12:33:01 9:45 1227.1079
25 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 494 3 436.008 -42 12:39:58 9:24 1226.7076
26 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 04 CUTD 244 11 427.054 0 12:33:34 10:19 1225.1717
27 A.Chambers Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2007 14 417320 0 12:25:40 10:22  1225.0098
28 J. Koster Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 107 4 452358 -42 12:53:51 9:57 1224.8553
29 A. Chambers Tillsonbur 07 CU 9623 2 417320 0 12:25:55 10:37 1224.1115
30 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1720 31 440484 0 12:45:07 10:54 1223.1703
31 B. Lester Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 355 22 423196 0 12:31:09 11:04 1222.5798
32 R. Paret Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 820 4 426437 0 12:33:50 11:06 1222.4663
33 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 06 CUBI 1660 4 431.208 0 12:37:59 11:21 1221.6101
34 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 42 13 446.166 -41 12:50:02 11:09  1220.7438
35 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1649 2 440484 0 12:46:10 11:56 1219.6142
36 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2182 5 431208 0 12:38:35 11:58 1219.5371
37 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2138 6 431.208 0 12:38:42 12:05 1219.1349
38 Richardson Loft Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1204 27 428.583 0 12:36:56 12:28  1217.7960
39 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 07 CU 7826 2 466.495 0 13:08:19 12:42 1216.9964
40 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 916 2 446.166 -41 12:51:24 12:29 1216.1953
41 G. Scott Flower Cit 06 CU 16644 5 466.048 0 13:08:18 13:02 1215.8831
42 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7708 12 470374 0 13:11:54 13:04 1215.7508
43 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 04 3 446.166 -41 12:51:36 12:41 1215.5324
44 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 515 12 427.054 0 12:36:34 13:23 1214.7170
45 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 640 5 452358 -42 12:56:56 12:55 1214.7119
46 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1372 3 440484 0 12:48:08 13:53 1213.0090
47 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 04 CUTD 712 2 470374 0 13:13:01 14:07 1212.2521
48 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 06 CUBI 1602 7 431.208 0 12:40:54 14:18 1211.5988
49 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 935 4 446.166 -41 12:53:07 14:10 1210.5296
50 R. Paret Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 940 5 426.437 0 12:38:31 15:54 1206.2713
51 Richardson Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1474 2 428583 0 12:40:29 16:05 1205.6346
52 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 07 CU 28566 3 466.495 0 13:12:11 16:19  1204.8427
53 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 06 CU 29008 8 431.208 0 12:43:01 16:27 1204.4355
54 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 575 13 427.054 0 12:39:35 16:28 1204.3826



Pos Member/Flyer Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

102
103
106
111
112
122
124
127
129
130
140
148
151
155

Z. Talach

G. Madrusan
Clear View Loft
Clear View Loft
Talach

. Paret

. Dobaczewski
. Madrusan

. Paret

. Paret

Koster

B. Wiltsie

B. Lester
Verheyen- Collins L
B. Wiltsie

M. D'Hondt
Richardson Loft
J Favorito

J Favorito

J. Winser

J Favorito

Z. Magier

J Favorito

J Favorito

P& | Priester

Z. Talach

J Favorito

M. D'Hondt

M. Barreto

J. Koster
Verheyen- Collins L
Clear View Loft
J. Eerenberg
Flandria Loft

Z. Magier

J Favorito

J Favorito
Clear View Loft
J Favorito

B. Lester

Z. Talach

BDR Loft

M. D'Hondt

R. Van Wanrooy
B. Wiltsie

Clear View Loft

XXX OMIN

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

E. Platteeuw
Almeida Loft
J. Wilbur

P. Voskamp
B.& K. Lofts
R Marriott

S Corriveau

K&C Loft

T. Langs

W. Nead

F. Creve

A. Neumann
R. Duford

K. Obrycka

1

Club Name
Tillsonbur 05
Tillsonbur 05
Flower Cit 06
Flower Cit 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 04
Flower Cit 07
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 07
Flower Cit 05
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 07
North Dorc 07
North Dorc 08
London Inv 07
North Dorc 08
London Inv 07
North Dorc 08
North Dorc 08
North Dorc 07
Tillsonbur 07
North Dorc 08
Tillsonbur 05
London Inv 06
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 03
Flower Cit 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 06
London Inv 07
North Dorc 07
North Dorc 08
Flower Cit 05
North Dorc 08
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 06
Flower Cit 07
Flower Cit 07
Central El 06
London Inv 04
Chatham Pi 08
Central El 08
Forest Cit 07
North Dorc 07
North Dorc 07
London Inv 08
Forest Cit 08
Chatham Pi 08
Essex Invi 07
LONDON CEN)7
EssexInvi 07

London Inv 04

Ring/Band No
CUTD 331
CcuU 23048
CcuU 25251
CuU 7715
CUTD 489
CUTD 936
LIH 411
CUTD 1902
CUTD 891
CUTD 805
CUTD 983
CuU 7840
CUTD 307
CUTD 116
CcuU 304
CUTD 1632
CUTD 1344
CUSR 123
CU NORTH 405
LIH 535
CU NORTH67
LIH 724
CU NORTH 420
CU NORTH 31
AU DOW 1234
CuU 11000
Cu uTl 365
CUTD 1586
CuU 27688
CUTD 658
CcuU 39634
CcuU 7701
CUTD 1155
FLAN 383
LIH 727
CUSR 166
CuU 21777
CUTD 831
CU NORTH 259
CUTD 354
CUTD 525
CUTD 1310
CUTD 1812
CcuU 5685
CuU 28569
CuU 7770
CcuU 1767
CuU 489
CHAT 587
CcuU 3681
CcuU 4136
CUSR 1284
CUSR 900
CuU 15136
CcuU 12073
CHAT 518
CUFC 111
CuU 17653
CUEIRP 14445
LIH 833

Col

3P

3P

3P

3P

Sx Bd Distance

14
2

w

[3,]

WA OGNSR OOOONWOOLKOO = h

umwmm:wcomm\lnhmmmuoo

(@] OO0 (@] OO0
W2 O 2O O©U 2 © = = 00 =
=) o =) @ ©

427.054
423.680
470.374
470.374
427.054
426.437
466.151
423.680
426.437
426.437
452.358
466.495
423.196
446.166
466.495
440.484
428.583
450.003
450.003
475.969
450.003
470.575
450.003
450.003
452.465
427.054
450.003
440.484
468.705
452.358
446.166
470.374
432.327
436.008
470.575
450.003
450.003
470.374
450.003
423.196
427.054
435.130
440.484
464.516
466.495
470.374

472.926
472.044
558.013
476.805
488.711
449.566
449.489
468.203
480.026
570.768
609.529
465.018
623.483
463.768

Var Clocked
0 12:39:37
0 12:37:16
0 13:17:17
0 13:17:20
0 12:41:14
0 12:40:57
0 13:14:06
0 12:38:56
0 12:41:21
0 12:41:22
-42 13:02:44
0 13:15:22
0 12:39:24
-41 12:58:46
0 13:16:59
0 12:55:20
0 12:45:24
-1 13:03:26
-1 13:03:30
0 13:25:22
-1 13:03:32
0 13:20:52
-1 13:03:33
-1 13:03:34
1 13:06:21
0 12:45:04
-1 13:04:27
0 12:57:04
0 13:21:05
-42 13:07:08
-41 13:02:32
0 13:23:32
0 12:51:24
-42 12:54:18
0 13:24:06
-1 13:07:03
-1 13:07:05
0 13:24:51
-1 13:07:32
0 12:44:47
0 12:48:05
-42 12:54:53
0 13:00:29
0 13:21:21
0 13:23:20
0 13:26:40
-1 13:30:11
0 13:32:10
1 14:49:03
-88 13:38:48
26 13:52:28
1 13:27:16
1 13:27:42
22 13:45:19
34 13:56:57
2 15:19:19
0 15:59:29
0 13:53:33
0 16:21:14
0 13:56:22

ToWin
16:30
16:58
18:04
18:07
18:09
18:23
18:23
18:40
18:47
18:48
18:30
19:18
19:34
19:41
20:48
21:01
21:05
21:06
21:10
21:12
21:12
21:14
21:13
21:14
21:55
22:03
22:05
22:44
22:54
22:45
23:22
23:51
23:58
23:42
24:13
24:37
24:39
25:05
25:05
25:07
25:08
25:04
26:07
26:28
26:45
26:46

Velocity Nom

1204.2694
1202.7252
1199.0670
1198.9142
1198.8042
1198.0250
1198.0236
1197.0616
1196.6802
1196.6243
1196.0798
1195.0175
1194.1196
1192.2496
1190.0889
1189.4257
1189.1870
1189.0852
1188.8758
1188.8327
1188.7711
1188.7209
1188.7187
1188.6664
1186.5177
1186.0415
1185.8993
1183.8846
1183.3495
1182.3219
1180.3665
1180.2626
1179.9318
1179.1471
1179.0905
1177.8290
1177.7262
1176.3761
1176.3408
1176.2524
1176.1873
1174.9188
1173.1120
1171.9844
1171.1172
1171.0556

1167.1454
1159.3385
1152.8117
1144.1489
1144.0424
1117.6144
1116.2205
1114.3527
1112.2687
1109.7810
1099.2738
1085.0963
1081.9975
1075.1132



Pos Member/Flyer Name

173
176
179
193
203
207
211
217
228

J. Damphouse

H. Hickton

M. Formosa

H. Popp

L Flood

B Scheuerman & Son
M. Ulett

T. Wooton

R. Clinansmith

Club Name
Essex Invi
Forest Cit
Chatham Pi
Forest Cit
North Dorc
North Dorc
Chatham Pi
Chatham Pi
Essex Invi

08
07
08
07
06
08
08
06
06

Ring/Band No Col
CuU 6309
CcuU 18043
CHAT 23
CuU 4348
CUSR 97
CU NORTH 135
CHAT 152
CHAT 625
CuU 12145

Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin

5
C6

636.414
531.559

29 567.929

H3
3
2
3

H7
8

505.267
449.632
445.497
573.677
563.529
632.085

16:46:46
15:08:57
15:48:11
15:03:46
14:19:33
14:20:43
16:44:53
16:48:52
19:10:48

Velocity Nom
1057.5760
1054.7852
1045.5760
1013.5856
989.2071
977.6008
956.3726
933.2010
847.5261



