

06/30/2009 21:52:29

SWOA

A09 Smith Falls

Race Date: 12/30/1899

Members/Flyers: 56

Release Weather:

Release Time: 06:45:00

Birds: 546

Arrival Weather:

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
1	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN	421		5	436.008	-42	12:30:33	0:00	1260.0989	
2	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1839		8	423.680	0	12:22:42	1:58	1254.6047	
3	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU	28565		10	466.495	0	12:57:19	2:26	1252.9522	
4	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	1051		8	432.327	0	12:30:23	2:46	1251.7309	
5	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	06 CHAT	321		21	427.054	0	12:26:30	3:06	1250.5242	
6	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU	10999		2	427.054	0	12:26:32	3:08	1250.4021	
7	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU	10965		3	427.054	0	12:26:38	3:14	1250.0361	
8	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	677		9	452.358	-42	12:48:43	5:00	1242.1236	
9	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	655		2	452.358	-42	12:48:44	5:01	1242.0668	
10	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2178		12	431.208	0	12:32:36	5:55	1240.5293	
11	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1655		2	431.208	0	12:34:07	7:27	1235.1401	
12	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN	471		2	436.008	-42	12:37:37	7:03	1234.8738	
13	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	07 CUCDN	183		19	426.437	0	12:30:47	7:59	1233.2491	
14	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	745		2	426.437	0	12:30:49	8:01	1233.1303	
15	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	430		4	427.054	0	12:31:29	8:11	1232.5384	
16	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CU	41559		5	427.054	0	12:31:31	8:13	1232.4198	
17	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	04 AUOHF	18172		6	427.054	0	12:31:31	8:13	1232.4197	
18	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2127		3	431.208	0	12:35:09	8:29	1231.4951	
19	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	492		7	427.054	0	12:32:24	9:08	1229.2861	
20	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	527		8	427.054	0	12:32:26	9:10	1229.1682	
21	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	464		9	427.054	0	12:32:26	9:10	1229.1681	
22	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	734		3	426.437	0	12:32:00	9:14	1228.9251	
23	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	651		3	452.358	-42	12:52:50	8:58	1228.2371	
24	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CU	41558		10	427.054	0	12:33:01	9:45	1227.1079	
25	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN	494		3	436.008	-42	12:39:58	9:24	1226.7076	
26	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	04 CUTD	244		11	427.054	0	12:33:34	10:19	1225.1717	
27	A. Chambers	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2007		14	417.320	0	12:25:40	10:22	1225.0098	
28	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	107		4	452.358	-42	12:53:51	9:57	1224.8553	
29	A. Chambers	Tillsonbur	07 CU	9623		2	417.320	0	12:25:55	10:37	1224.1115	
30	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	1720		31	440.484	0	12:45:07	10:54	1223.1703	
31	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD	355		22	423.196	0	12:31:09	11:04	1222.5798	
32	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	820		4	426.437	0	12:33:50	11:06	1222.4663	
33	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1660		4	431.208	0	12:37:59	11:21	1221.6101	
34	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	42		13	446.166	-41	12:50:02	11:09	1220.7438	
35	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1649		2	440.484	0	12:46:10	11:56	1219.6142	
36	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2182		5	431.208	0	12:38:35	11:58	1219.5371	
37	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2138		6	431.208	0	12:38:42	12:05	1219.1349	
38	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1204		27	428.583	0	12:36:56	12:28	1217.7960	
39	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU	7826		2	466.495	0	13:08:19	12:42	1216.9964	
40	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	916		2	446.166	-41	12:51:24	12:29	1216.1953	
41	G. Scott	Flower Cit	06 CU	16644		5	466.048	0	13:08:18	13:02	1215.8831	
42	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU	7708		12	470.374	0	13:11:54	13:04	1215.7508	
43	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	04		3	446.166	-41	12:51:36	12:41	1215.5324	
44	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	515		12	427.054	0	12:36:34	13:23	1214.7170	
45	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	640		5	452.358	-42	12:56:56	12:55	1214.7119	
46	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	1372		3	440.484	0	12:48:08	13:53	1213.0090	
47	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	04 CUTD	712		2	470.374	0	13:13:01	14:07	1212.2521	
48	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1602		7	431.208	0	12:40:54	14:18	1211.5988	
49	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	935		4	446.166	-41	12:53:07	14:10	1210.5296	
50	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	940		5	426.437	0	12:38:31	15:54	1206.2713	
51	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD	1474		2	428.583	0	12:40:29	16:05	1205.6346	
52	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU	28566		3	466.495	0	13:12:11	16:19	1204.8427	
53	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CU	29008		8	431.208	0	12:43:01	16:27	1204.4355	
54	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	575		13	427.054	0	12:39:35	16:28	1204.3826	

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
55	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 331			14	427.054	0	12:39:37	16:30	1204.2694	
56	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	05 CU 23048			2	423.680	0	12:37:16	16:58	1202.7252	
57	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	06 CU 25251			3	470.374	0	13:17:17	18:04	1199.0670	
58	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7715			4	470.374	0	13:17:20	18:07	1198.9142	
59	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 489			15	427.054	0	12:41:14	18:09	1198.8042	
60	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 936			6	426.437	0	12:40:57	18:23	1198.0250	
61	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	07 LIH 411	3P	C	8	466.151	0	13:14:06	18:23	1198.0236	
62	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1902			3	423.680	0	12:38:56	18:40	1197.0616	
63	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 891			7	426.437	0	12:41:21	18:47	1196.6802	
64	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 805			8	426.437	0	12:41:22	18:48	1196.6243	
65	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	04 CUTD 983			6	452.358	-42	13:02:44	18:30	1196.0798	
66	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU 7840			4	466.495	0	13:15:22	19:18	1195.0175	
67	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 307			2	423.196	0	12:39:24	19:34	1194.1196	
68	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 116			5	446.166	-41	12:58:46	19:41	1192.2496	
69	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	05 CU 304			5	466.495	0	13:16:59	20:48	1190.0889	
70	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1632			4	440.484	0	12:55:20	21:01	1189.4257	
71	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1344			3	428.583	0	12:45:24	21:05	1189.1870	
72	J Favorito	North Dorc	07 CU S R 123			26	450.003	-1	13:03:26	21:06	1189.0852	
73	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 405			2	450.003	-1	13:03:30	21:10	1188.8758	
74	J. Winsler	London Inv	07 LIH 535		C	10	475.969	0	13:25:22	21:12	1188.8327	
75	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 67			3	450.003	-1	13:03:32	21:12	1188.7711	
76	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH 724		C	5	470.575	0	13:20:52	21:14	1188.7209	
77	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 420			4	450.003	-1	13:03:33	21:13	1188.7187	
78	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 31			5	450.003	-1	13:03:34	21:14	1188.6664	
79	P& I Priester	North Dorc	07 AU DOW 1234			5	452.465	1	13:06:21	21:55	1186.5177	
80	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU 11000			16	427.054	0	12:45:04	22:03	1186.0415	
81	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU UTI 365			6	450.003	-1	13:04:27	22:05	1185.8993	
82	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 1586			5	440.484	0	12:57:04	22:44	1183.8846	
83	M. Barreto	London Inv	06 CU 27688	3P	C	8	468.705	0	13:21:05	22:54	1183.3495	
84	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 658			7	452.358	-42	13:07:08	22:45	1182.3219	
85	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	03 CU 39634			6	446.166	-41	13:02:32	23:22	1180.3665	
86	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7701			5	470.374	0	13:23:32	23:51	1180.2626	
87	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1155			2	432.327	0	12:51:24	23:58	1179.9318	
88	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 383			4	436.008	-42	12:54:18	23:42	1179.1471	
89	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH 727	3P	C	2	470.575	0	13:24:06	24:13	1179.0905	
90	J Favorito	North Dorc	07 CU S R 166			7	450.003	-1	13:07:03	24:37	1177.8290	
91	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU 21777			8	450.003	-1	13:07:05	24:39	1177.7262	
92	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	05 CUTD 831			6	470.374	0	13:24:51	25:05	1176.3761	
93	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 259			9	450.003	-1	13:07:32	25:05	1176.3408	
94	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 354			3	423.196	0	12:44:47	25:07	1176.2524	
95	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 525			17	427.054	0	12:48:05	25:08	1176.1873	
96	BDR Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1310			6	435.130	-42	12:54:53	25:04	1174.9188	
97	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1812			6	440.484	0	13:00:29	26:07	1173.1120	
98	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	06 CU 5685	3P	C	3	464.516	0	13:21:21	26:28	1171.9844	
99	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU 28569			6	466.495	0	13:23:20	26:45	1171.1172	
100	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7770			7	470.374	0	13:26:40	26:46	1171.0556	
LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD												
102	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	06 CU 1767			C 19	472.926	-1	13:30:11		1167.1454	
103	Almeida Loft	London Inv	04 CU 489			C 8	472.044	0	13:32:10		1159.3385	
106	J. Wilbur	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 587			C 8	558.013	1	14:49:03		1152.8117	
111	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	08 CU 3681			11	476.805	-88	13:38:48		1144.1489	
112	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	07 CU 4136			C 13	488.711	26	13:52:28		1144.0424	
122	R Marriott	North Dorc	07 CU S R 1284			9	449.566	1	13:27:16		1117.6144	
124	S Corriveau	North Dorc	07 CU S R 900			10	449.489	1	13:27:42		1116.2205	
127	K&C Loft	London Inv	08 CU 15136			C 5	468.203	22	13:45:19		1114.3527	
129	T. Langs	Forest Cit	08 CU 12073			C 9	480.026	34	13:56:57		1112.2687	
130	W. Nead	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 518			C 6	570.768	2	15:19:19		1109.7810	
140	F. Creve	Essex Invi	07 CU FC 111			16	609.529	0	15:59:29		1099.2738	
148	A. Neumann	LONDON CEN7	CU 17653			9	465.018	0	13:53:33		1085.0963	
151	R. Duford	Essex Invi	07 CU EIRP 14445			10	623.483	0	16:21:14		1081.9975	
155	K. Obrycka	London Inv	04 LIH 833			C 3	463.768	0	13:56:22		1075.1132	

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
173	J. Damphouse	Essex Invi	08 CU 6309			5	636.414	0	16:46:46		1057.5760	
176	H. Hickton	Forest Cit	07 CU 18043		C	6	531.559	0	15:08:57		1054.7852	
179	M. Formosa	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 23			29	567.929	2	15:48:11		1045.5760	
193	H. Popp	Forest Cit	07 CU 4348		H	3	505.267	24	15:03:46		1013.5856	
203	L Flood	North Dorc	06 CU S R 97			3	449.632	1	14:19:33		989.2071	
207	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 135			2	445.497	1	14:20:43		977.6008	
211	M. Ulett	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 152			3	573.677	7	16:44:53		956.3726	
217	T. Wooton	1 Chatham Pi	06 CHAT 625		H	7	563.529	0	16:48:52		933.2010	
228	R. Clinansmith	Essex Invi	06 CU 12145			8	632.085	0	19:10:48		847.5261	